Report for VALMOPRIS progress evaluation -
April - Sept 2016

In total 7 respondents completed the online questionnaire.

Clarity of the project goals and your role:

absolutely rather rather absolutely

clear clear unclear unclear

How 28.6% 2 71.4% 5 0% 0 0% 0
clear are

the

general

goals of

the

project to

you?

How 14.3% 1 71.4% 5 14.3% 1 0% 0
clear are

the next

steps that

have to

be

carried

out from

you in the

project?



Quality of the Project management

Value Percent Count
green 57.1% 4
yellow 28.6% 2
red 14.3% 1

Total 7



Dissemination

Value Percent Count
green 57.1% 4
yellow 42.9% 3

Total 7



Evaluation and Quality Assurance

Value Percent Count
green 85.7% 6
yellow 14.3% 1

Total 7



O1: draft of methodology paper - concept for research

Value Percent Count
green 57.1% 4
yellow 42.9% 3

Total 7



O1: desk research on VINFL in prison settings

Value Percent Count
green 85.7% 6
yellow 14.3% 1

Total 7



O1: Online survey

Value Percent Count
green 85.7% 6
yellow 14.3% 1

Total 7



02 - LEVELS5 competence framework- inventory of key competences

Value Percent Count
green 57.1% 4
yellow 14.3% 1
red 28.6% 2

Total 7



02: Development of learning projects

Value Percent Count
green 71.4% 5
yellow 28.6% 2

Total 7



O3: Train-the trainer-course: training programme

Value Percent Count
green 71.4% 5
yellow 28.6% 2

Total 7



O3: Train-the trainer-course: planning and organisation of the training course

Value Percent Count
green 57.1% 4
yellow 42.9% 3

Total 7



Comments regarding aspects or intellectual outputs that are marked "yellow" or

"red":

It's impossible today 25/09/2016 to rate all items linked to Train the trainer

course.

Lots of elements are subject to minor slips in the schedule - these do not
present any major concerns, | don't think. | think Rotterdam M3 is important
to clear up tasks and focus on the workplan moving forward. | have marked
the inventory of key competences as red as these have not been shared
although the workplan suggests September. | believe we are now looking at

this in Rotterdam. This is potentially not a big issue, but it will reporting.

One teacher of 2 pilots had an accident. We found another very good teacher
willing to replace him. In Bosch Parade pilots we came across some doubts

about formulating the Level5 certificate



In general, how satisfied are you with progress of the project since the 2nd meeting

in Bordeaux?

Value Percent Count
highly satisfied 14.3% 1
rather satisfied 71.4% 5
unable to say 14.3% 1

Total 7



Clarity and adequacy of information given by the project coordinator

Value Percent Count
green 83.3% 5
red 16.7% 1

Total 6



Collaboration with other project partners

Value Percent Count
green 42.9% 3
yellow 57.1% 4

Total 7



Efficiency in implementing the project activities by following the guidelines for quality

and time frame defined by Project Coordinator/Leader of 10

Value

green

yellow

red

Percent Count
42.9% 3
42.9% 3
14.3% 1

Total 7



Efficiency and intensity of communication within the partnership, including the role of

virtual meetings

Value Percent Count
green 71.4% 5
yellow 14.3% 1
red 14.3% 1

Total 7



General working climate

Value Percent Count
green 85.7% 6
yellow 14.3% 1

Total 7



In case of "yellows" or "reds" on this page: Please describe the challenge / problem.

What could be done to improve the situation?

e At this step, | do not think there is really any collaboration or communication between

project partners. | do hope this will change soon with C1 in Rotterdam.

e | think efficiency and timelines could be clearer and better managed. | think the
development of a clear strategy for the next 12 months would be useful and more

interim deadlines outlined by project coordinator.

o the majority of partners show a very high contribution and high commitment to the
topic - but there are still partners who act very passive. | still have the feeling that

there is a lack of understanding about the validation approach we work with.



What has been your personal learning experience in the project so far?

yes, rather

absolutely yes

Have you 57.1% 4 42.9%
already
been able
to use your
expertise in
the project?
Have you 57.1% 4 28.6%
already
learned
something
new
through
being a
partner in
the project
(e.g. gained
new skills,
knowledge,
ideas)?
Has the 42.9% 3 28.6%
project

already

enabled

you to

make new

links at a

3

2

2

rather

no

0% 0
0% 0
14.3% 1

no,
not at

all

0%

0%

0%

unable
to say
0 0%
0 14.3%
0 14.3%

1



professional
level that
might be
useful for

your work?

In general,
are the
necessary
measures
in place in
the project
to share
experiences
with other
partners
and learn
from each

other?

42.9%

3

42.9%

3

14.3%

1

0%

0

0%

0



Please use this field if you have any further comments or suggestions for the

VALMOPRIS project:

- there is still the challenge of the common understanding of the validation method and |

really hope we can solve this during the training course



